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The restaurant from Raleigh offers 118 different dishes and drinks on the menu for an average price of $15.5.
Located in the historic Victorian Dodd-Hinsdale House in downtown Raleigh, Second Empire offers a unique

dining experience that combines exceptional service, gourmet cuisine, and a charming atmosphere. Upstairs,

guests can enjoy elegant dining in a relaxed setting, while downstairs in the Tavern and beautiful Atrium room, a
lighter fare menu is offered in a more casual environment. Second Empire also boasts private rooms for parties
of up to 55 people or can accommodate larger parties of up to 300 people with various combinations of rooms.

The restaurant has been recognized with prestigious awards such as the DiRoNA Award, the AAA Four Diamond

Award, and the Wine Spectator Award of Excellence since 1998.
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Second Empire Restaurant and Taver :

Salads

CAESAR SALAD

Non Alcoholic Drinks

WATER

Salad

CAESAR

Seafood

CALAMARI

Side Dishes

RICE

Pork

PORK BELLY

Appetizer

TARTARE

Fish

SEA BASS

Beef Dishes

FILET MIGNON

Cocktails

RASPBERRY TRUFFLE MARTINI

Ice Cream*
SUNDAE

$12.0

Whiskey

CHIVAS REGAL $10.0

Brandy

ST REMY VSOP

Beverages

BAILEYS COFFEE

Speyside

GLENFIDDICH 12 $11.0

Cognac
COURVOISIER VS $10.0

Brandy & Cognac

HENNESSY XO $27.0

Blended Scotch Whisky

J&B RARE $8.0

Brandies

REMY MARTIN XO $27.0

Liqueur Coffees

CAFE DISARONNO

Cocktail

MARGARITA

Cognac And Brandy

D'USSE VSOP $12.0



Second Empire Restaurant and Taver

Whisk(E)Y

FAMOUS GROUSE $7.0
Islay

LAPHROAIG 10 $12.0
French

FRENCH ONION SOUP

Delicate & Floral

DALWHINNIE 15 $13.0
Fine Scotches
CHIVAS 18 YEAR $14.0

Cognacs & Armagnacs &
Calvados

HENNESSY PRIVILEGE VSOP $13.0

Latin American Food
PAELLA

Alcoholic Drinks

JOHNNY WALKER RED $9.0
SAUVIGNON BLANC

Entrées

SOUP DU JOUR $12.0
STEAK TARTAR

Spirits

JOHNNY WALKER BLACK $11.0

REMY MARTIN VSOP $12.0

Whisky

OBAN 14 $14.0
LAGAVULIN 16 $14.0
Hot Drinks

IRISH COFFEE

COFFEE

After Dinner Libations

MINT COOKIE MARTINI $12.0
CHOCOLATE PRETZEL MARTINI $12.0

Scotch Flights

MACALLAN 18 $21.0
GLENLIVET 18 $18.0
Coffee Drinks

SECOND EMPIRE COFFEE
NUTTY IRISHMEN
PATRICK'S COFFEE

Scotch

MACALLAN 12 $11.0
GLENLIVET 12 $10.0
GLENLIVET 15 $12.0
ABERLOUR A'BUNADH $14.0

Restaurant Category
DESSERT

STEAKHOUSE

VEGETARIAN

FRENCH



Second Empire Restaurant and Taver

These Types Of Dishes

Are Being Served
DESSERTS

SOUP

SALAD

FISH

BREAD

LAMB

PANINI

Dessert

BRULEE
CHILLED LEMON
GINGER SOUFFLE

ALMOND PORT WINE LAYER CAKE

FLOURLESS PISTACHIO MOCHA
TORTE

EMPIRE CHOCOLATE SOUFFLE
SECOND EMPIRE KEY LIME PIE

HOMEMADE ICE CREAM AND
SORBET

HOT APPLE PIE
BREAD PUDDING
KEY LIME PIE

Ingredients Used
DUCK

b
CHOCOLATE

SCALLOPS
CHEESE

ONION

FRENCH ONION

VANILLA BEAN CREME

$9.0

$9.0
$9.0
$9.0

$10.0
$9.0

$9.0

$11.0

SHRIMP
SCALLOP
PORK MEAT

Starters

GRILLED ICELANDIC CHAR

GRILLED BLACK ANGUS BEEF
FILET*

ROASTED SPRINGER FARM'S
CHICKEN BREAST

GRILLED HARISSA SEASONED
BARRAMUNDI

EMPIRE SEAFOOD PAELLA

ROASTED FIVE SPICE
PENNSYLVANIA DUCK BREAST*

PAN ROASTED NEW BEDFORD
SEA SCALLOPS

GRILLED AUSTRALIAN LAMB
RACK*

GRILLED CITRUS ZA'TAR
SEASONED SWORDFISH

BRAISED MISSISSIPPI RABBIT
TASSO HAM PASTA

GRILLED CANADIAN VEAL STRIP

LOIN

First Courses

CHILEAN VERLASSO SALMON
GRAVLAX CARPACCIO*

WARM SPRINGER FARMS
GEORGIA CHICKEN BALLOTINE

SECOND EMPIRE CIOPPINO
HARRINGTON AUTUMN SALAD

CRISPY PEPSI-COLA BRAISED
BEELER FARMS PORK BELLY

PAN ROASTED MADAGASCAR
KING PRAWNS

$26.0

$48.0

$24.0

$26.0
$26.0

$29.0

$27.0

$35.0

$25.0

$23.0

$38.0

$14.0

$13.0

$15.0
$13.0

$14.0

$17.0
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SAUTEED CRISPY VEAL

SWEETBREADS $16.0
EMPIRE BABY MESCLUN SALAD $12.0
POINT JUDITH RHODE ISLAND $12.0
CRISPY CALAMARI ’
CLASSIC 330 FRENCH ONION $12.0
SOUP ’
JUMBO LUMP CRABMEAT $16.0
STEAMED MUSSEL SALAD* ’
By The Glass

GRAHAMS LATE BOTTLED $6.0
VINTAGE PORTO 2011 )
DOW'S LATE BOTTLE VINTAGE $8.0

PORTO 2011
FONSECA BIN 27 RUBY PORTO $8.0

FERREIRA QUINTA DO PORTO 10
YEAR TAWNY

FERREIRA DUQUE DE BRAGANCA
20 YEAR TAWNY

$12.0

$18.0

MEYER FAMILY CALIFORNIA PORT
MODIFIED SOLERA

DIOS BACO OLOROSO SHERRY

DOLCE LATE HARVEST WINE,
OAKVILLE 2012

PELLER ESTATES RIESLING
ICEWINE, NIAGARA PENINSULA
2015

KLEIN CONSTANTIA, SOUTH
AFRICA 2013

M. CHAPOUTIER BANYULS VIN
DOUX NATUREL, RHONE 2016

WEINLAUBENHOF KRACHER
BEERENAUSLESE, BURGENLAND,
AUSTRIA 2017

CHATEAU ANDOYSE DU HAYOT,
SAUTERNES 2007

RECCHIA RECIOTO LA GUARDIA
DELLA VALPOLICELLA 2013

PELLER ESTATES CABERNET
FRANC ICEWINE, NIAGARA
PENINSULA 2015

$9.0

$8.0

$25.0

$25.0

$21.0

$8.0

$12.0

$9.0

$12.0

$27.0

330 Hillsborough St. Raleigh, NC
27603, United States

Made with Menu

Opening Hours:
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