





https://menuweb.menu 330 Hillsborough St. Raleigh, NC 27603, United States +19198293663 - http://www.second-empire.com/









The restaurant from Raleigh offers **118** different **dishes and drinks on the menu** for an average price of \$15.5. Located in the historic Victorian Dodd-Hinsdale House in downtown Raleigh, Second Empire offers a unique dining experience that combines exceptional service, gourmet cuisine, and a charming atmosphere. Upstairs, guests can enjoy elegant dining in a relaxed setting, while downstairs in the Tavern and beautiful Atrium room, a lighter fare menu is offered in a more casual environment. Second Empire also boasts private rooms for parties of up to 55 people or can accommodate larger parties of up to 300 people with various combinations of rooms. The restaurant has been recognized with prestigious awards such as the DiRoNA Award, the AAA Four Diamond Award, and the Wine Spectator Award of Excellence since 1998.

Salads Whiskey

CAESAR SALAD CHIVAS REGAL \$10.0

Non Alcoholic Drinks Brandy

WATER ST REMY VSOP

Salad Beverages

CAESAR BAILEYS COFFEE

Seafood Speyside

CALAMARI GLENFIDDICH 12 \$11.0

Side Dishes Cognac

RICE COURVOISIER VS \$10.0

Pork Brandy & Cognac

PORK BELLY HENNESSY XO \$27.0

Appetizer Blended Scotch Whisky

TARTARE J&B RARE \$8.0

Fish Brandies

SEA BASS REMY MARTIN XO \$27.0

Beef Dishes Liqueur Coffees

FILET MIGNON CAFE DISARONNO

Cocktails Cocktail

RASPBERRY TRUFFLE MARTINI \$12.0 MARGARITA

Ice Cream* Cognac And Brandy

SUNDAE D'USSE VSOP \$12.0

Whisk(E)Y		Whisky	
FAMOUS GROUSE	\$7.0	OBAN 14	\$14.0
		LAGAVULIN 16	\$14.0
Islay			
LAPHROAIG 10	\$12.0	Hot Drinks	
Transh		IRISH COFFEE	
French		COFFEE	
FRENCH ONION SOUP		After Dinner Libations	•
Delicate & Floral			
	612.0	MINT COOKIE MARTINI	\$12.0
DALWHINNIE 15	\$13.0	CHOCOLATE PRETZEL MARTINI	\$12.0
Fine Scotches		Scotch Flights	
CHIVAS 18 YEAR	\$14.0	MACALLAN 18	\$21.0
	•	GLENLIVET 18	\$18.0
Cognacs & Armagna	cs &		
Calvados		Coffee Drinks	
HENNESSY PRIVILEGE VSOP	\$13.0	SECOND EMPIRE COFFEE	
1 .1 A		NUTTY IRISHMEN	
Latin American Food		PATRICK'S COFFEE	
PAELLA		Cootob	
Alcoholic Drinks		Scotch	
		MACALLAN 12	\$11.0
JOHNNY WALKER RED	\$9.0	GLENLIVET 12	\$10.0
SAUVIGNON BLANC		GLENLIVET 15	\$12.0
Entrées		ABERLOUR A'BUNADH	\$14.0
SOUP DU JOUR	\$12.0	Restaurant Category	
STEAK TARTAR		DESSERT	
		STEAKHOUSE	
Spirits		VEGETARIAN	
JOHNNY WALKER BLACK	\$11.0	FRENCH	

\$12.0

REMY MARTIN VSOP

These Types Of Dishes Are Being Served

DESSERTS

SOUP

SALAD

FISH

BREAD

LAMB

PANINI

Dessert

	VANILLA BEAN CRÉME BRÛLÉE	\$9.0
	CHILLED LEMON GINGER SOUFFLÉ	\$9.0
ALMOND P	ORT WINE LAYER CAKE	\$9.0
FLOURLESS PISTACHIO MOCHA TORTE		\$9.0
EMPIRE CH	OCOLATE SOUFFLÉ	\$10.0
SECOND EMPIRE KEY LIME PIE		\$9.0
HOMEMADE ICE CREAM AND SORBET		\$9.0
HOT APPLE	E PIE	\$11.0

Ingredients Used

BREAD PUDDING

KEY LIME PIE



DUCK EGG

CHOCOLATE

SCALLOPS

CHEESE

ONION

FRENCH ONION

SHRIMP

SCALLOP

PORK MEAT

Starters

GRILLED ICELANDIC CHAR	\$26.0
GRILLED BLACK ANGUS BEEF FILET*	\$48.0
ROASTED SPRINGER FARM'S CHICKEN BREAST	\$24.0
GRILLED HARISSA SEASONED BARRAMUNDI	\$26.0
EMPIRE SEAFOOD PAELLA	\$26.0
ROASTED FIVE SPICE PENNSYLVANIA DUCK BREAST*	\$29.0
PAN ROASTED NEW BEDFORD SEA SCALLOPS	\$27.0
GRILLED AUSTRALIAN LAMB RACK*	\$35.0
GRILLED CITRUS ZA'TAR SEASONED SWORDFISH	\$25.0
BRAISED MISSISSIPPI RABBIT TASSO HAM PASTA	\$23.0
GRILLED CANADIAN VEAL STRIP LOIN	\$38.0

First Courses

GRAVLAX CARPACCIO*	\$14.0
WARM SPRINGER FARMS GEORGIA CHICKEN BALLOTINE	\$13.0
SECOND EMPIRE CIOPPINO	\$15.0
HARRINGTON AUTUMN SALAD	\$13.0
CRISPY PEPSI-COLA BRAISED BEELER FARMS PORK BELLY	\$14.0
PAN ROASTED MADAGASCAR KING PRAWNS	\$17.0

SAUTÉED CRISPY VEAL SWEETBREADS	\$16.0	MEYER FAMILY CALIFORNIA PORT MODIFIED SOLERA	\$9.0
EMPIRE BABY MESCLUN SALAD	\$12.0	DIOS BACO OLOROSO SHERRY	\$8.0
POINT JUDITH RHODE ISLAND CRISPY CALAMARI	\$12.0	DOLCE LATE HARVEST WINE, OAKVILLE 2012	\$25.0
CLASSIC 330 FRENCH ONION SOUP	\$12.0	PELLER ESTATES RIESLING ICEWINE, NIAGARA PENINSULA 2015	\$25.0
JUMBO LUMP CRABMEAT STEAMED MUSSEL SALAD*	\$16.0	KLEIN CONSTANTIA, SOUTH AFRICA 2013	\$21.0
By The Glass		M. CHAPOUTIER BANYULS VIN DOUX NATUREL, RHONE 2016	\$8.0
GRAHAMS LATE BOTTLED VINTAGE PORTO 2011	\$6.0	WEINLAUBENHOF KRACHER BEERENAUSLESE, BURGENLAND,	
DOW'S LATE BOTTLE VINTAGE PORTO 2011	\$8.0	AUSTRIA 2017	
FONSECA BIN 27 RUBY PORTO	\$8.0	CHATEAU ANDOYSE DU HAYOT, SAUTERNES 2007	\$9.0
FERREIRA QUINTA DO PORTO 10 YEAR TAWNY	\$12.0	RECCHIA RECIOTO LA GUARDIA DELLA VALPOLICELLA 2013	\$12.0
FERREIRA DUQUE DE BRAGANCA 20 YEAR TAWNY	\$18.0	PELLER ESTATES CABERNET FRANC ICEWINE, NIAGARA PENINSULA 2015	\$27.0

Second Empire Restaurant and Tavern

330 Hillsborough St. Raleigh, NC 27603, United States

Opening Hours:

Made with Menu

